Auditor’s performance by the office. 

4. The Concurrent Audit firm has to deploy minimum prescribed complement of Staff 

(1 Chartered Accountant + 10 skilled staff + 2 semi-skilled staff) in RBI premises on a 

daily basis. 

5. The minimum monthly remuneration would be ₹1,91,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 

Ninety-One Thousand only), all-inclusive but exclusive of GST. The quotation should 

clearly mention the total monthly remuneration for undertaking the audit of DEPR 

Cluster, RBI, Central office, Mumbai. The remuneration would be for the period of 

three years and will not be changed on renewal.

[...]

on parameters including quality of work, adequacy of Charted Accountants and other 

skilled/semi-skilled staff deployed, timeliness of submission of reports and such other 

parameters considered relevant by RBI. 

4. The minimum monthly remuneration would be ₹1,91,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 

Ninety-One Thousand only), inclusive of all costs and exclusive of GST, for 

undertaking the Concurrent Audit of DEPR cluster, RBI, Central Office, Mumbai. The 

remuneration specified would be applicable for the period of three years and will not 

be changed on renewal.